PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Parks and Trails Committee

Time of Meeting: 6:00 p.m.

Date of Meeting: Monday May 1, 2023

Place of Meeting: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Appoint Chairperson of Parks and Trails Committee
- 3. Approval of Minutes: April 3, 2023, Parks and Trails Committee Meeting
- 4. Open Forum
- 5. Financial/Budget/Expenses
 - i. 2023 Actual
- 6. Discussion/Update/Action
 - a. Conservancy Park
 - b. Franzoi Park
 - c. Keating Park
 - d. Mahler Park
 - e. All Parks
 - i. Reforestation
 - f. Trails
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
 - a. Review 2, 5, 10-year plan
- 9. Adjourn
- 10. Future Meetings

Parks and Trails Meeting, Monday, June 5, 2023 - Franzoi Park, 1450 Radcliff Rd.

Closed Session Contemplated: No

NOTES: Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916.A quorum of the Town Board or other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on March 30, 2023 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane.